Hinsdale, IL 60521 

Date of Note: August 6, 2025 
PROMISE TO PAY. Village of Willowbrook ("Borrower") promises to pay to Hinsdale Bank & Trust Company, N.A. ("Lender"), or order, in lawful 
money of the United States of America, the principal amount of Five Million Two Hundred Thousand & 00/100 Dollars ($5,200,000.00), 
together with interest on the unpaid principal balance from August 6, 2025, until paid in full. 

PAYMENT. Borrower will pay this loan in one principal payment of $5,200,000.00 plus interest on August 6 ,.,i~26. This payment due on 
August 6, 2026, will be for all principal and all accrued Interest not yet paid.